200� 200� 200� 200�
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

fInanCIal assets
Cash and cash equivalents 25,688  1,260  3  3
Trade and other receivables 5,720  3,450  -  -
Amounts receivable from controlled entities -  -  108,597  47,009
 31,�0�  �,�10  10�,�00  ��,012

fInanCIal lIaBIlItIes
Trade & other payables 2,593  1,489  -  -
Notes (secured) 232,626  262,544  -  -
Loans (secured) 11,616  6,303  -   -
Amounts payable to controlled entities -  -  123,166  69,229
 246,835  270,336  123,166  69,229
Net exposure (21�,�2�) (2��,�2�) (1�,���) (22,21�)

The consolidated entity constantly analyses its rate exposure. Within this analyses consideration is given to potential renewals of
existing positions, alternative financing and the mix of variable and fixed interest rates.
The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet dates:
At 30 June 2008, and at 30 June 2007, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:* Post Tax Profit Higher/(lower) Equity Higher/(lower)
 200� 200� 200� 200�
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Consolidated
+1% (100 basis points) (806) (658) (806) (658)
-1% (100 basis points) 806 658 806 658

Parent
+1% (100 basis points) (13) (197) (13) (197)
-1% (100 basis points) 13 197 13 197

The movements in profit/(loss) are due to higher/lower interest costs from cash balances and variable rate debt (Consolidated)
and amounts cash balances receivable from/payable to controlled entities (Parent).

* A 100 basis point increase and a 100 basis point decrease is used and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in interest rates.

(ii) price risk
The consolidated entity is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from shares in listed securities held by the consolidated
entity and classified in the balance sheet as available for sale.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  |  FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008